-OP \$215,00 32388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luxury Realty Group, Inc.		01/22/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxury Realty Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3753 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238880	YOUR LUXURY REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3198117	INVESTOR DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	3114311	YOUR INTERNET DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3114330	YOUR ONLINE DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3114258	YOUR DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3274383	LR LUXURY REALTY GROUP
Registration Number:	3086875	LUXURY REALTY GROUP
Registration Number:	3164250	LUXURYREALTYGROUP.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-8135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (702) 382-2101

 Email:
 lvpto@bhfs.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0755

900125278

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Firth
Address Line 1: 100 City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12935LUXURYREALTY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Firth

Signature: //Jason D. Firth/

Date: 01/22/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - Luxury Realty#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Luxury Realty Group, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business as 3753 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, owned and used the Marks listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the registrations; and

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
YOUR LUXURY REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT FOR LIFE	3,238,880	May 8, 2007
INVESTOR DASHBOARD	3,198,117	January 16, 2007
YOUR INTERNET DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE	3,114,311	July 11, 2006
YOUR ONLINE DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE	3,114,330	July 11, 2006
YOUR DOORWAY TO LUXURY REAL ESTATE	3,114,258	July 11, 2006
LR LUXURY REALTY GROUP (and design)	3,274,383	August 7, 2007
LUXURY REALTY GROUP	3,086,875	April 25, 2006
LUXURYREALTYGROUP.COM	3,164,250	October 24, 2006

WHEREAS, Luxury Realty Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability corporation, with its principal place of business as 3753 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the marks and the registrations thereof;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor upon the December 22, 2008 dissolution of Luxury Realty Group, Inc., hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of December 22, 2008 all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Date: 1/22/2008

Bruce D. Hiatt, President

12935\9000\1231526.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0757